



\$~R-174

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15417/2006 & 12424/2006

M/SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

JEET BAHADUR Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

14.02.2024

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
list on 22nd April, 2024 in the category of “*Regular Matters*”.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments, not
exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any